Type 23 Series
A popular range of 20mm control
potentiometers, the type 23 series
can be tailored to suit more specific
requirements. The potentiometers
are available with printed carbon
resistance element, choice of bush
lengths in metal or plastic and

tycoelectronics.com
passives.tycoelectronics.com
How to Order
23 E X A 104 M L B 22 A
Potentiometer Type
S- Standard
X - Customer Special
See Drawing
(provide copy with
order)
D - Special Cut
and Mtd track
Customer Identity
The first two digits are
signifigant figures of
resistance value and the
third denotes the number
of zeros following.
e.g. 100R Ohms: 101
4.7K Ohms: 472
22K Ohms: 223
100K Ohms: 104
Resistance Value Bush Details
FMF in mm
i.e. 22mm
Shaft Length
Termination Style
A - Linear
B - Log
C - Inv. Log
Resistance Law
M - 20%
K - 10%
Resistance Tolerance Shaft Style
A - DPST 4A/250V AC
B - SPST - Eyelet
Termination
C - DPDT -
Changeover Switch
N - No Switch
T - SPST - PC
Terminals
Switch Details
23 - Std Spindle Style
24 - Standard 20mm with
Mounting Bracket
25 - No Bush - Mounting
Bracket Terminations swept
forward parallel to shaft
26 - PC Terminations swept
down to board for rear
mounting
27 - Dual gang style single
shaft same value / tol on
each section
28 - PC Terminations swept
forward parallel to shaft
29 - Dual Concentric style
E - Std Eyelet
P - Std PC 15mm MH
R - Long PC
X - Extra long PC
S - PC bend
forward at 90°
L - Diecast M10 x 9mm
no location lug, 6mm hole
W - Diecast M10 x 9mm
with locator, 6mm hole
Y - Diecast M10 x 9mm
no locator, 4mm hole
M - Diecast 3/8” x 8mm
with location lug, 6.35mmhole
K - Diecast 3/8” x 8mm